

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item H February 27, 2017

SUBJECT: Approval to purchase (2) new John Deere HPX All-Terrain Vehicles from Weingartz Supply Co., in the amount of \$24,160.90 based on State of Michigan MiDeal cooperative Purchasing program.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Information Technology-Facilities Management Division

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	\$24,160.90	
AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$32,000	
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED	None	
LINE ITEM NUMBER	101-265.10-983.002	

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Parks Maintenance Team currently has two John Deere gators that are well past their expected life and will be placed out of commission with the purchase of the two budgeted proposed units. These are critical tools within the Parks Maintenance Team.

The proposed all-terrain vehicle (ATV)'s are manufactured by John Deere and is part of their HPX series. Some of the key features include:

- Enhanced 4-wheel suspension is tuned to cushion you when carrying a full load or when empty.
- Occupant Protection System with a passenger-side hand-hold and 3-point seatbelts is SAE ROPS certified, providing rugged good looks and protection.
- Stability that covers all angles. Even with good ground clearance, the HPX's wide wheelbase and low center of gravity deliver confidence in all conditions

The pricing is based on the State of Michigan (MIDeal) cooperative purchasing contract. Further information and photographs of the ATV are attached.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval to purchase (2) new John Deere HPX All-Terrain Vehicles from Weingartz Supply Co., in the amount of \$24,160.90 based on State of Michigan MiDeal cooperative Purchasing program.



STATE OF MICHIGAN **ENTERPRISE PROCUREMENT**

Department of Technology, Management & Budget 525 W. Allegan Street Lansing, MI 48933 P.O. Box 30026 Lansing, MI 48909

NOTICE OF CONTRACT

NOTICE OF CONTRACT NO. 071B7700085 between THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

and

	Deere & Company
œ	2000 John Deere Run
STOR	Cary, NC 27513
RA	Tamara Hebert
CONTRA	800-358-5010 ext 2862
ŭ	govcontractsupport@johndeere.com
	****2580

	130	Scott Poyer	MDOT				
	Program Manager	517-284-6448					
E	Pro	poyers@michigan.gov					
TA	10	Yvon Dufour	DTMB				
U)	Contract	517-284-6996					
	Adm	dufoury@michigan.gov					

	CONTRA	CT SUMMARY		
DESCRIPTION: Agricultural,	Grounds, & Maintenance E	quipment PURCHASE.		
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION D CHANGE(S) NO	
1/13/2017	1/12/2021	2, one year		
PAYMENT	TERMS	DEL	IVERY TIMEFRAME	
45 D	ays	Commercial	en Equipment: 30 – Equipment: 60 – 9 Equipment: 60 – 18	0 Days
ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTION	IS		EXTENDED P	JRCHASING
☐ P-card ☐	Direct Voucher (DV)	☐ Other		□ No
MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREM	MENTS			26/19/20/20
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATIO	N THE STATE OF THE			
https://www.deere.com/er	available per Schedule D n_US/industry/government ate of Michigan in the drop	tal_and_related_busine		ocal/state_and_l
ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE	AT TIME OF EXECUTION			\$8,000,000.00

	CONTRACT # 071B7700085 - AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS						
Spe	Spec#	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Discounted Price	Hourly rate for training (per Schedule A, Statement of Work, section A.,3.3)	Per mile from Contractor's nearest dealer location	
	25	X570/48A Deck	Mowers	\$5,039.16	\$110	\$4.00	
	26	John Deere X739/48A Deck	Mowers	\$10,298.75	\$110	\$4.00	
	27	John Deere Z960M / 60in Deck	Mowers	\$9,202.71	\$110	\$4.00	
	28	John Deere Gator TH 6x4 (gas)	Utility Vehicles	\$8,728.14	\$110	\$4.00	
×	29	John Deere Gator HPX 4X4 (gas)	Utility Vehicles	\$8,667.71	\$110	\$4.00	
	30	John Deere CX15 (10ft 540 PTO HP)	Mowers	\$17,600.66	\$110	\$4.00	
		NON-	AWARDED SPECIFICATIONS				
	23	John Deere 5100E	Tractor	\$42,599.00	\$110	\$4.00	

	/www.deere.com/en_US/industry/governmental_and_relating in the drop box and click SUBMIT).	ed_businesses/state_	and_local/state_and_local.page	? (Select the State	DELIVERY
em#	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Per mile from Contractor's nearest dealer location
1	John Deere - L21 Residential Ztrak Mowers	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	0%	\$4.00
	John Deere - L25 Lawn Tractors (D100s, S240)	Lawn Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	0%	\$4.00
3	John Deere - L25 Lawn Tractors (X300s)	Lawn Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	16%	\$4.00
4	John Deere - L30 Garden Tractors	Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	16%	\$4.00
5	John Deere - L35 Equipment for Lawn and Garden Tractors	Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	16%	\$4.00
6	John Deere C10 - Commercial Walk Behind Mowers	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	21%	\$4.00
7	John Deere C13 - Commercial Ztrak Mowers	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	21%	\$4.00
8	John Deere C15 - Commercial Front Mowers	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	21%	\$4.00
9	John Deere C18 - Wide Area Mowers	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	21%	\$4.00
10	John Deere C20 - Compact Utility Tractors	Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	16%	\$4.00
11	John Deere C21 - Equipment for Commercial Mowing Equipment	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	21%	\$4.00
12	John Deere C25 - Equipment for Compact Utility Tractors	Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	16%	\$4.00
13	John Deere G10 - Reel Mowers	Mowers	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	22%	\$4.00
14	John Deere G15 - Terrain Cut		See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	22%	\$4.00
15	John Deere G20 - Special Application Vehicles		See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	22%	\$4.00
16	John Deere G25 - Aercore		See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	22%	\$4.00
17	John Deere G30 - Debris Maintenance		See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	22%	\$4.00
18	John Deere C39 - Recreational Utility Vehicles	Utility Vehicles	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	11%	\$4.00
	John Deere C40 - Mid-Size Crossover Utility Vehicles	Utility Vehicles	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	11%	\$4.00
20	John Deere C41 - Full-Size Crossover Utility Vehicles	Utility Vehicles	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	11%	\$4.00
21	John Deere C42 - Traditional Utility Vehicles	Utility Vehicles	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	14%	\$4.00
22	John Deere C47 - HPX Utility Vehicles	Utility Vehicles	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	11%	\$4.00
23	John Deere A2- Tractors (5045E, 5055E, 5065E, 5075E)	Tractors	See Schedule D2 for pricing and specifications.	13%	\$4.00



Quote Id: 14616486

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335 248-471-3050 ken@weingartz.com

Prepared For: City Of Novi

Proposal For: City Of Novi

Delivering Dealer:

J Terrell

WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335 **Quote Prepared By:**

J Terrell

Date: 17 January 2017 Offer Expires: 17 February 2017



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335 248-471-3050

ken@weingartz.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For: City Of Novi

Salesperson: X_

Delivering Dealer: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO.

J Terrell 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335 Phone: 248-471-3050

Quote ID: 14616486

Accepted By : X _____

Created On:

17 January 2017

		Lasi Ex		18 January 2017 17 February 2017		
Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE HPX Gas Green & Yellow (MY16)	\$ 13,451.90	\$ 11,972.19	X	1	=	\$ 11,972.19
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date: August 22, 20	perget granden kan kan kenala terdapat da manan bahasa da manan bahasa da manan da manan da manan da manan da m Pangga ka	317 (PG 3W)				
JOHN DEERE HPX Gas Green & Yellow (MY16)	\$ 12,358.36	\$ 10,998.94	X	1	=======================================	\$ 10,998.94
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date: August 22, 20		317 (PG 3W)				
2017 JOHN DEERE BM222775	\$ 318.86	\$ 283.79	X	1	=:	\$ 283.79
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date:	dside Equip 071B02003	317 (PG 3W)				
2017 JOHN DEERE BM222775	\$ 318.86	\$ 283.79	X	1	=	\$ 283.79
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date:	dside Equip 071B02003	317 (PG 3W)				
2017 JOHN DEERE BM222775	\$ 318.86	\$ 318.86	Х	1	=	\$ 318.86
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date:	dside Equip 071B02003	317 (PG 3W)				
2017 RAHN GL650-4	\$ 2,553.33	\$ 2,553.33	Х	1	=	\$ 2,553.33
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Road Price Effective Date:	dside Equip 071B02003	317 (PG 3W)				



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335

248-471-3050 ken@weingartz.com

Equipment Total \$ 26,410.90

Trade In Summary	Qty	Each	Extended
1996 JOHN DEERE GATOR 6X4	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 500.00
2004 JOHN DEERE GATOR HPX 4X4 GAS	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 1,750.00
Trade In Total			\$ 2,250.00
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote	e Summary	
	Equip	ment Total	\$ 26,410.90
	Trade	e In	\$ (2,250.00)
	SubT	otal	\$ 24,160.90
	Total Down Payment		\$ 24,160.90
			(0.00)
	Renta	al Applied	(0.00)
	Balan	nce Due	\$ 24,160.90

Salesperson : X ______ Accepted By : X _____



Quote Id: 14616486 **Customer Name:**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335 248-471-3050

JOHN DEERE HPX Gas Green & Yellow (MY16)

Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside Equip

Suggested List * 071B0200317 (PG 3W) \$ 13,451.90 Selling Price *

ken@weingartz.com

Price Effective Date: August 22, 2016

\$ 11 972 19

						\$	11,972.19
		* Pric	ce per item -	includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
986AM	HPX Gas Green & Yellow (MY16)	1	\$ 9,739.00	11.00	\$ 1,071.29	\$ 8,667.71	\$ 8,667.71
		Stan	dard Options	- Per Unit			1000
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1011	High-Performance All- Purpose (HPAP) Tires	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2006	Bench Seat Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3120	Cargo Box Manual Lift with Prop Rod	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4000	OPS with Nets	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4049	Less Black Poly Roof and Rear Screen with Headrests	1 s	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8179	PR - All Purpose Tires	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer At	tachn	nents/Non-C	ontract/Oper	Market		S. S
BM24115	OPS Poly Roof - Black	1	\$ 472.94	11.00	\$ 52.02	\$ 420.92	\$ 420.92
BM25143	Cargo Box Power Lift Kit	1	\$899.87	11.00	\$ 98.99	\$ 800.88	\$ 800.88
BM22777	Front Hood Rack	1	\$ 257.87	11.00	\$ 28.37	\$ 229.50	\$ 229.50
BM19972	1.25 In. (38 mm) Front Receiver Hitch	1	\$ 66.34	11.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 59.04	\$ 59.04
VGB10544	Heavy Duty Front Suspension	1	\$ 260.01	11.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 231.41	\$ 231.41
BM24109	Heavy Duty Brush Guard	1	\$ 260.01	11.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 231.41	\$ 231.41
BM22618	Heavy Duty Fender Guard	1	\$ 171.20	11.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 152.37	\$ 152.37
BM24460	OPS Rear Screen	1	\$ 297.46	11.00	\$ 32.72	\$ 264.74	\$ 264.74
BM24442	Warn Winch (3000 Lb.)	1	\$892.39	11.00	\$ 98.16	\$ 794.23	\$ 794.23
BM21392	Winch Accessories Kit	1	\$ 134.81	11.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 119.98	\$ 119.98
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 3,712.90		\$ 408.42	\$ 3,304.48	\$ 3,304.48



Quote Id: 14616486 **Customer Name:**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn HIs, MI 48335

248-471-3050 ken@weingartz.com

Suggested Price

\$ 11,972.19

Total Selling Price

\$ 13,451.90

\$ 1,479.71 \$ 11,972.19 \$ 11,972.19

JOHN DEERE HPX Gas Green & Yellow (MY16)

Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside Equip

Suggested List * \$ 12,358.36

071B0200317 (PG 3W)

Selling Price *

Price Effective Date: August 22, 2016

						\$	10,998.94
		* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
986AM	HPX Gas Green & Yellow (MY16)	1	\$ 9,739.00	11.00	\$ 1,071.29	\$ 8,667.71	\$ 8,667.71
WWW.		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1011	High-Performance All- Purpose (HPAP) Tires	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2006	Bench Seat Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3120	Cargo Box Manual Lift with Prop Rod	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4000	OPS with Nets	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4049	Less Black Poly Roof and Rear Screen with Headrests	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8179	PR - All Purpose Tires	1	\$ 0.00	11.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer At	tachn	nents/Non-C	ontract/Oper	Market		
BM24115	OPS Poly Roof - Black	1	\$ 472.94	11.00	\$ 52.02	\$ 420.92	\$ 420.92
BM25143	Cargo Box Power Lift Kit	1	\$ 899.87	11.00	\$ 98.99	\$ 800.88	\$ 800.88
BM22777	Front Hood Rack	1	\$ 257.87	11.00	\$ 28.37	\$ 229.50	\$ 229.50
VGB10544	Heavy Duty Front Suspension	1	\$ 260.01	11.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 231.41	\$ 231.41
BM24109	Heavy Duty Brush Guard	1	\$ 260.01	11.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 231.41	\$ 231.41
BM22618	Heavy Duty Fender Guard	1	\$ 171.20	11.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 152.37	\$ 152.37
BM24460	OPS Rear Screen	1	\$ 297.46	11.00	\$ 32.72	\$ 264.74	\$ 264.74
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 2,619.36		\$ 288.13	\$ 2,331.23	\$ 2,331.23
							175



Quote Id: 14616486 Custom

Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingtn Hls, MI 48335 248-471-3050

ken@weingartz.com

Suggested Price	į	\$ 10,998.94
Total Selling Price	\$ 12,358.36	\$ 1,359.42 \$ 10,998.94 \$ 10,998.94

		2017 JO	HN DEER	RE BM2227	775		
Hours: 0						Sugg	ested List *
Contract:	MI Ag, Grounds, a	nd Roadsid	de Equip				\$ 318.86
	071B0200317 (PG	3W)	= *			Se	Iling Price *
							\$ 283.79
		* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	es and Nor	-contract it	ems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
BM2277 5	Side Tool Rack	1	\$ 318.86	11.00	\$ 35.07	\$ 283.79	\$ 283.79
	Suggested Price	ce	real, Le				\$ 283.79
Total Sellin	ng Price		\$ 318.86		\$ 35.07	\$ 283.79	\$ 283.79

	2017 JO	HN DEER	E BM2227	775				
Hours: 0					Sugg	ested List *		
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside Equip						\$ 318.86		
071B0200317 (PG 3W)						Selling Price *		
						\$ 283.79		
	* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	es and Nor	n-contract it	ems		
Code Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price		
BM2277 5 Side Tool Rack	1	\$ 318.86	11.00	\$ 35.07	\$ 283.79	\$ 283.79		
Suggested Price	e		1 St 1 S 1 1			\$ 283.79		
Total Selling Price		\$ 318.86		\$ 35.07	\$ 283.79	\$ 283.79		

2017 JOHN DEERE BM222775



Quote Id: 14616486 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO. 39050 Grand River Ave Farmingto HIs, MI 48335

248-471-3050 ken@weingartz.com

Hours: 0						Sugg	ested List *	
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside Equip						\$ 318.86		
071B0200317 (PG 3W)					Selling Price *			
							\$ 318.86	
		* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	es and Nor	-contract it	ems	
Code D	escription	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price	
BM2277 5 S	ide Tool Rack	1	\$ 318.86	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 318.86	\$ 318.86	
	Suggested Price						\$ 318.86	
Total Selling	Price		\$ 318.86		\$ 0.00	\$ 318.86	\$ 318.86	

		201	7 RAHN	GL650-4					
Hours: 0						Sugg	gested List *		
Contract: MI Ag, Grounds, and Roadside Equip						\$ 2,553.33			
071B0200317 (PG 3W)					Selling Price				
	AND THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT					5	2,553.33		
		* Pric	ce per item	- includes Fe	es and No	n-contract i	tems		
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price		
GL650- 4	Rahn Infield Groomer with Scarifier and Finish Broom	1	\$ 2,553.33	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,553.33	\$ 2,553.33		
	Suggested Price						\$ 2,553.33		
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 2,553.33		\$ 0.00	\$ 2,553.33	\$ 2,553.33		

GATOR WORK SERIES





YOU GOT THIS When it comes to work, Gator™ Utility Vehicles get serious. A load capacity to make a pickup truck envious, muscle to rip through rocks and mud, and backbone to get the job done whether in a barb-wired pasture or a construction site. In short, you'll find our utility models are worksiteready and anything-you-can-throw-at-them ready. They have engines that start when you do, cargo boxes that are easy to load and a never-call-in-sick attitude, just like yours. These models feature De Mid-Size **Full-Size** TS TE TX TX (CA) TH Gas TH Diesel **HPX Gas HPX Diesel** 15.5 hp* (11.6 kW) (675cc) HP 13.5 hp* 48-volt system 13.5 hp* 15.5 hp* 18.5 hp* 21 hp* 18.5 hp (16 kW) (617cc) (10.1 kW) (401cc) (10.1 kW) (401cc) (11.6 kW) (675cc) (14 kW) (854cc) (14 kW) (854cc) Maximum Speed 20 mph (32 km/h) 15 mph (24 km/h) 20 mph (32 km/h) 20 mph (32 km/h) 20 mph (32 km/h) 20 mph (32 km/h) 25 mph (40 km/h) 25 mph (40 km/h) 4x2 Drive 900 lb. (408 kg)/ 900 lb. (363 kg)/ Payload**/ 1,000 lb. (454 kg)/ 1,000 lb. (454 kg)/ 1,400 lb. (635 kg)/ 1,600 lb. (726 kg)/ 1,400 lb. (635 kg)/ 1,400 lb.(635 kg)/

*is 1350 RPM engine manufacturer scribbed grow power tested that cordance with SAE . 1995. The engine manufacture in the provided by the engine manufacturer to be used for comparison purposes only, Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less.

600 lb. (273 kg)

1,000 lb. (454 kg)

1,200 lb (544 kg)

1,000 lb. (590 kg)

1,000 lb. (590 kg)

600 lb. (273 kg)

500 lb. (227 kg)

Cargo Capacity

500 lb (272 kg)



Pack more work in a day with our Deluxe Cargo Box with 16.4 cubic feet capacity, 20 built in tiedown points. Composite construction to make it dent, rattle and rust resistant. And the capability to convert to multi-use flatbed mode.



Composite sides can be removed in minutes to convert the box to a flat-bed mode that's perfect for carrying large, awkward loads like plywood sheets, bales of hay, tables and more.



A standard gas assist shock underneath the bed makes lifting and dumping effortless. An optional power lift kit raises and lowers bed from a switch right on the dash.



12-volt DC outlets you'll find on most Gators are the same ones used on boats and trucks. Even a hurricane won't faze them.



Every brake system is precisely matched to the vehicle load capacity. If you start with it in the back, you can stop with it in the back.



Pick-up style tailgate folds out to 90 degrees, and down a full 150 degrees. Protect your investment with a factory-installed spray-on bedliner. Optional brake/tail light kit helps you stand out on the worksite. Twenty tie-down points let you secure cargo.

